

Miscellaneous Fees & Charges 2025-2026

| Miscellaneous Fees & Charges 2025-2026 | | |
|---|-------------|---|
| Fee Description | Amount | How Applied |
| Advance Technology Fee - BS Digital Forensics and Cybersecurity (| 100.00 | Per Semester |
| Application Fee | | |
| Domestic | 35.00 | Per Applicant |
| International | 35.00 | Per Applicant |
| Attendance Fee | 35.00 | Per Course |
| Child Care Center | Variable | Set by Center |
| CLEP Test Fee | 40.00 | Per Test |
| Course Audit Fee | Cost varies | |
| Considit has Foreign Foreign | 20.00 | Per Course (Variables are number of credits and student residency.) |
| Credit by Exam Fee | 30.00 | Per Course |
| Diploma Replacement | 25.00 | Per Request |
| Health Center Additional Services | Variable | Per Treatment |
| Housing Agreement Cancellation | Variable | Per Semester (Dependent upon cancellation date |
| ID Card Replacement Fee | 25.00 | Per Request |
| Late Payment Fee | 75.00 | Per Semester |
| Library Fines | Variable | Per Violation |
| Mailbox Key Replacement Fee | 5.00 | Per Request |
| MAT Test Fee | 90.00 | Per Test |
| New Student Deposit Fee: | | |
| New Student | 200.00 | Per Applicant |
| PA Program (LHU) | 1,000.00 | Per Applicant |
| DNP Program | 1,500.00 | Per Applicant |
| New Student Orientation Fee: | | |
| Fall | 109.00 | Per Applicant |
| Spring | 90.00 | Per Applicant |
| Non-Sufficient Funds Fee | 30.00 | Per returned item. |
| Paper Printer Fee | 0.04 | Conditional after 500 pages. |
| Parking | | |
| Residental | 41.00 | Per decal per semester. |
| Commuter | 41.00 | Per decal per semester. |
| Parking Violation | Variable | Per ticket and per three unpaid tickets. Fines are controlled by the Commonwealth of PA. |
| Registration and Transcript Fee | 30.00 | One time fee assessed first semester only |
| Room Damage, Cleaning Fee, and Restitution | Variable | Per Violation |
| Short-Term Faculty-Led Practicum Fee Program Fee | Variable | Per Program |
| Short-Term Faculty-Led Study Abroad Program Fee | Variable | Per Program |
| Study Abroad Fee | 50.00 | Per Applicant |
| Test Proctoring Fee | 40.00 | Per Test |
| Course and Program Fee: | | |
| Program Specific Fees | Variable | Nanofabrication Manufacturing Technology Partnership with PSU (Capstone). |
| LDIS Program Fee | 5,200.00 | LDIS Program Fee |
| ClinicalKey Fee (PYAS) (LHU) | 240.00 | Per semester (summer/spring) |
| Lab Fee (Science Courses) | 45.00 | Per science lab course. |
| Police Academy | 5,500.00 | Per cadet per session |
| Clinical Fee | | • |
| Doctorate of Audiology | 1,000.00 | Per semester with clinical coursework |
| Graduate Nursing (AGNP/CRNA (DNP-NA)/FNP) | 1,000.00 | Per semester with clinical coursework |
| Accelerated Bachelor of Nursing (ABSN) | 1,000.00 | Per semester |
| Associate Nursing (ASN) | 1,000.00 | Per semester in years one and two |
| Bachelor of Nursing (BSN) | 1,000.00 | Per semester for So, Jr, Sr. |
| MS Speech-Language Pathology | 750.00 | Per semester with clinical coursework |
| Physician Assistant Program (PA) | 1,000.00 | Per semester |
| , -0 - 1 | , | |